Hneedle,Lockstitch,Compound Walking Fogt Needle Feed
industrial Sewing Machine with a Large Bobbin d u K l

—HHEERAEY T 2
DNU-241H 5

PARTS LIST o 0146.03







REF.HG RUTE RS O S O . | Lo o JIESS
L IR PN A L i
A [T B S :
4 - R ol H
o B R LR v o
N S RSN AR [ )
7 F-C4-Fon ik BRAC LA i LAt 1
& A -GANTA1A-S) BX10.541 ! i
i S8-B021410-8F -

0 B1O1a=-051-006 TE3 1

i1 PIRIZ-141-1i06  HAND LIFTER 17 1
2 BI60z-041-000  PRESSER BAX BHEHIHG, LOWER ERIE AP L 1
i3 B156] 681 -000  PRESSER BAR (RS 1
14 BIGIG-207-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAK FHT LT -
I Si-prgyle-Tr SUREN 8/84-45 Led Biie” 0004-40 Lo¢ . 1
16 BEGZE-E-HA0 PRESSER iﬂu‘ ALH. THirs i 1
7 L03-57005 FINGER GUARD [ Tt
18 BITi2-24i-Hah  BEN SLIDE ANH. LA 1
18 APTI1-007-000 SLINE PLATE SPRERG AT AT 1
2 R LEs- 7 SCREW... 8- 32-50 L= 1.9 LiEpT 3032-56 L=1.0. Vel
b Ak YALETRG FOOT ASH. bRE sl 1
22 S SCREW [ (R3]
23 Bk WVALKIRG BAR 1A 1
24 B1414- 55 -000  SLIDE BLOCK AR -3"F Fuiq1? 1
25 __85-7110510-5F¢  SCREW 11/64-40 L= . AT 13/04-4Q L= D A
26 P06-0570] FELT I 7EInYRIIAY 1
27 B1463-053-000  WALKTNG BAR SPRING PR AIATR 1
28 B1467-053-000  WALKING BAR ASH. APFUATE DITRT- B3 1
29 B1462-053-000  THREAD RELEASE SPRING Ah1AE 4R ATF 1
A Bl468-246- THREAD RELEASE CUIDE ASh, _ ik 2L 9k43  Lhyate) (U
3 KDP-17082300 NEEDLE DPX17 023 a DPX1T 823 1
32 103-03401 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GDTIDE MR- 413F 3
33 §8-7080510-TF  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IEFFY 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
34 $5-6151220-5F  SCREW 15/64 28 L=11 5 k5%97 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
a5 - - = 8 b 2Ty D=8 H=4.9 1
36 B1460-245-000  PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE HIFYTTINTA 1
37 $5-711131¢-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 TMEIFYT 11/64-40 L=12.8 1
38 B1461-245-000  GUIGE SHAFT HINGE SCREW AT TETEATLEET 1
39 B1511-555-000 HUT 1/2-28 18T 43-0933" 9t 1
A0 n09-555- S = 38 510 LLE Lo S 1
41 B1605-241-HA0  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. Fukty 3 1
42 B1505-241-HO0  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FueTy (11
43 B1606-051-0AC  TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASH. Fukty BRISTY 3 1
44 £d-2020000-00 0L WICK 3y (.1
45 B1907-051-040  TAKE-UP LEYER THRUST PIN ASM Fokmy AFARTITR 43 (1}
46 C0-2020000-04  DIL VICK 25y 0.1)
47 55-8151150-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=1C.5 rAFy" 15/64-28 L=19.5 1
43 B1§25-241-H00  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, LEFT ARPYF4 LYY 1
44 B1130~24i-H00  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT {FPUF1L 33" 1
50 . .85-5090G10-SP SCREV 9/64-40 [=G b32E9" O/64-40 | =R Z
5 B1i28-522-000  THREE HOLE THREAD EYELET TYACRNTY 1
£2 55-8110510-5P  SCREW  11/64-40 L=5 MY 11/64-40 L=5 1
53 B1158-563-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FouTuhaT- 1
54 58-7150740-5F  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 TREFFZT 15/64-28 L=7 2
A6 £1140-G01-000 TAKE-UP CIi SPLASHER TebTy 35T -{F 1.
56 §5-3090520-3F  SCREW 9/G4-40 L=4.5 YT 9/54-40 1=4.5 1
5T b1462-241-E@0  CONKECTING PIN ROLLER ES AR A b b - e ] 1
5 D1459-241-E40 L SHAPED LT¥K LT 1
58 51465-953-000 HALK[NG BAR DRIVING LINX Lk LU T 1
oo Bl458-241- HECTING L IHK P Ll A LTI D 1
] R14A57-055-000 SCREH STID UL VURENE & B MDA
62 NS-GGE0430-SP  HUT 1/4-40 Z¥yrteE 1/4-40
63 B1455-053-000  BUSHTNG PSS AR
54 Bl1456G-053-000  UPPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT ety
G5 e 114560552800 HINGE SCREN. bk eI e T

D1454-055-BA0
5S5-U161630-5P
D1455-055-H00
D1453-0565-R00
BlTOZ-G12-000
PS-0600122-KHA
B1213-012-600
WP-0482080-5T
RE-G110530-5P
B1305-UT1-0BO. .
SK-8031202-TP
Bi114-241-1100
$5-G121010-57
BI15H0-247-100

837110710 8P

55-7111810-59

SE-TOACHTO-TP

(SCEER

UPPER FEED SPRING ROD ASH.
SCREW 1/4-24 L=16
CONRECTING STUD

UPPER FEED DRIVING ROD
(0IL FELT.,

SPRING PN 6X12
FELT RETATMER
WASEER 4. 8K11.5642
HIIT 11/84-40
MEAR . CARE ASM.
SCREW M3X0.5 L=12
STNE PLATE
SCREW 3
TOP OVER
1L7GA-48 L=F
SCREV 1178440 =13

BRZTA-241-HOO0 0Tl PAD
BR2IT-241-100 U1 RES
BLI27-141-000-4 HARD UI

S5 ETOL910-8F  SCREG G:l6-id L 14
S3-R1514550-5p SURE 15754 -1 B

¥o1AR-d4

WIHIETT hy

oA 1/4-24 L=16
LR LU 1L L D
UYL L
CITAE
AT GXLR

TIA 181

=L R S 3 S I Y
uaar iyt 1178440
CHEaRIARY-1 (7Y)
UIBIV IR A

Y
| F I
TuiY
AT
LT

3A6-8 e

11 64-40 L=7
11764-40 L=}n
A

BAROX-115-000 VICH RETATHER

CU=2000000-00 '| VI s

BlE04-243-n  BUSELRG ASH.. REAK EEFRMC L I

VU-2026000- b? 1L WIUK )

B1203-051-000 15 FELT LR MR

K130% C41-0i00 S OTHION ASM. BEwI gy DR 0

B130G-041-1RD AN, apEnTR 8 .' (R
00 BL305-241-af rmi ATV T VAL LS SV R
a5 $§-86EI810-TP 1AA-40 1258 BAEET 1s4- 40 1.8
o7 S5-3BEOG10-TD xr.k‘Eu 174-40 125 FAEST 15440 L=6
vl RIZ0G-156-CA0  PININH &SH. BIIANG AT DH- B3
o9 SS-A0ROB10-TP  SCEEW 174-40 L=% PR 17440 128
100 B1207-105-0B0 _ _GEAR & PINLOK ASH.. LUYER JARINT AR
101 B13C7-155-0A0  GEAR ASH. LARGE YRERANTAT 3T ONR
102 $5-8850310-T2  SCREW 1/4-40 =8 bRET 174-40 1=
103 B130R-155~040  PINICN ASH. MARTTAT Jd- 43
104 $5-8550810-T°  SCREW 1:4-40 L=8 ARy 1/4-40 L=R
105 BI7OR-241-HOO  CRANK CONMECTING AdD S Ak /1) 1 ) S

106

B1702-012-000

QIL FELT

TIAME

e e e i P e Py e T b e e i e e e P

e

B R e T e

b

1

REF . HD NhfL 'ﬁh‘ 11k

)

1% A4-08 L=t

i TOP FEED CaH ASH.

114 SCREW  174-40 L=6
WS RI205-CH1-00C  COUMTERNEIGHT ___
115 SS-8B8C540-3F  SCREV §/32-28 L= 4.5
17 $5-8680730-5F  SCREW 9/32-28 L

112 BI21C-061-0a0  WEERLE BAR CRANE DI% &
116 C2-5050000-00  DIL ¥IrK

e B1ABH-OT1=000 _ HERDLE BAR CRANK 500
iFH B1411-053-030  HEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ¢
122 B1401-053-000  MEEDLE LAR

123 R1412-051-000 FELT

124 $8- ?090910 w SCRE% G-84-40 L= 2.0
a5 _Lu.a,a_ L TAKE-UP LLLA__LLLL:&J:L
126 STE0R-030° Jon VESHER

1w CU-2020000-00 OIL WICK

1z 51130-521-0A0  THREAD GLTEE ASK.. LONI
120 51130-521-000  THREAD GUIDE

130 51321-221-000 __THREAL PRESSFR PLATE
131 31:3'# 521-400  THREAD PRESSER PLATE &
132 S0-03%0551-5:,  HINGE SUREW D= 3.80 H=
133 :s 2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L.=7

134 31420-563-000  HEEDLE BAR FRAHE

125 4G7-963- :

136 3-7110910-8P  SCREV

137 55-8151150-57

SCREW 15/04-28 L=10.5

138 S5-86810650-T?  SCREW 9/32-28 L=1§

139 SS-7BR1750-TP  SCREW 8/32-28 1=16.5%
140 . . ..__B1201-241-Ha0-p MAIN SHAET ASM

141 CG-3030000-00 Q1L WICK

142 TA-0500801-H0  PLUG D=5%5.4 L=6

143 B1202-241-HAOD  HAIK SHAFT BUSHING.FROI
144 31230-051-000  LEATHER PLUG

M5 C0-2820000-00 01 YICK

146 B1426-241-HB0  HEEDLE BAR FRAME LOTK !
147 B1203-241-HAD  BUSHING ASM., [NTERKED
143 0G-2520000-00  GIL VICK

149 B1431-241-HAD  RDCK SHAFT REAR CRAKK .
D5 S7161210- 5/04-08 1=12
151 51424-158-000  HINGE SCREW

152 RE-0700000-KG  SHAP RING 7

153 [S-1271012-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=12.7 %
154 SS-86B0G10-T?  SCREW  1/4-40 L=6

186 .. .. . Bl434-241-H00 DRIVING ROD o
156 H3-BEE0410-5P  RUT 9/32-28

157 B1614-241-B00  PITMAK

158 B1617-241-HOD  HINGE SCREW, 4

156 B1619-241-HO0  FEED COKHECTING LINK
180 B1302-241-HAQ _ BUSHING ASM.. UPPER
151 CL-2020000-00  OIL WICK

162 B1303-271-000  BUSHING, LOVER

163 55-8151550-5F  SCREV 15/064-28 L=if
164 BI617-241-HOC  KINGE SCREW, A

165 L B1622-241-40¢  HINGE P[H

1B6 $8-7151210-8F  SCREV 15/64-28 L=12
167 81301-241-H00  UPRIGHT SHAFT

168 BIBSO-241-HO0  FEED REGULATOR SUPFORT
169 55-7151330-SF  SCREV 15/54v°s L=13.0
1o 512 5/ =135
7 SD-0840231-SP  HIKGE SCREV D= §.35 H=
172 B1B35-241~HO0  STITCH LENGTH REGULATII
173 B114B-G56-000  SPRING

174 B1147-555-000  PIN

175 DIG23-241-EAQ-f STICH DIAL ASH

176 S5-6121050-5¢  SCREV 3/1G6-28 L= 9.0
177 S5-8B61040-TP  SCREN 1/4-40 |=10

178 S5-7620750-57  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5
179 $5-86B0B10-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1.=8

180 -G8G- |

181 B1627-241-HA0  COMTRDL LEVER CRANK AS
182 S5-6121210-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12
183 53-8150710-57  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7
184 B2115-271-000  HEEDLE THROW LIM\'
1By D162G-24 . -EQA _ _FEEN_REGULAT]

186 B1B:i-242-H00  REVERSE ‘-‘EFD cnma N
147 BI6AG-241-HO0  TENSION SPRING

188 B16G48-122-060  SUSPENSTON HGOY (B
129 S5-709C710-SF  SCREW 4/64-40 L= B.8
19 _ Rl21):22G-000  ECCENTRIC REYAIKER HO.
41 E1212-617-000 61l FELT

192 B1213-012-000  FELT RETATHER

193 B1213-141-Ka0  FEED DRIVE ELCCENTRIC !
104 S8-4156710-5F  SCREV 15/64-28 1=7
WS HS-BOA0AL0-SE  KUT __9:30-k

166 SD-1000952-SF  RINGE SCREW N=10 K=H.5
197 SD-1000951-SP  HINGE SCREW D=10 K=9.5

108 L3-1111010-50

169 SS-8GGO616-TF
200 _

ual Wi-GRU0I10-5F
202 AR -HO0- 4
20 Sh-07a035 ] - 58
e BA10-24] 1067
iy __L\ RRQQIaa-Kr

206 112750t - \}
07 81114 L. BT
s Blﬂf) 000
rist) ('ﬂ -G00
N0 su m SP
o1 ‘.'} VGROEGD - KF
o R -0500711 -k
212 B1004-012-GA0-4
21 CU-2020005-00
;li_wm;km,,,ﬂiau“ “414111,
218 H1G02-241-H00

THRUST TOLLAR ASM.D=01
SCREW  174-40 L=

_..-B2410-141-HOQ _ LIFTIKG LEVER CONEECTE

KUT  3.715-32
SWIvEL
FIRGR SCREV U=7.9 §=3.,

PRESSER BaR LIFTING LE
gLHlﬁG FIN. —
HINGE SCREW 1=12.70 H=
SHIARE RLACE
3TLD

MEKDLE BAR FRAME GUIPE
SCREM 11/684-40 L= b
VASHER 4.4X8. 4208
SNAF RING §

FEEL BAR SHAFT 43N,
0IL WICK
FEEL, BAR
FEED BAK

ASM.



TIETE RIIRE TIAH

RRalT 15,8428 L=30 :
LEEEI T N N
SAFLT 1 4-40 L=R e
»l!}?f;fFJ
EREPS
AT

0.1
3 3

3o ong

1
]
278 214t <1
TOUsG4-40 LEN 5 1

'

BRILY s

- LR AT

1

1

TRFUEY YR 9 |
(RPer 1 2% 1
UK LR Lt
TG URSEE L R I il
A 1y

1

1

1

1

1

TURET D=3.8 K=B.%
AT 0/64-40 L=T
MERTHESET YT
S, V2 &Lk il S 1 2
A3y 11/64-40 |25
MAEYT 15/64-28 1710.5
RARST 9732-28 L=16
ThEGFYT G/32-28 [=16.5
UM AVEY] R
1LY .
Pt B=5X5.4 L=4 i
" ASM. BT RTIARE (Y] 1
AETE WINRL VR AL i
75 D
AT AERTSGIRT R (rr2T 1
TE LEF 2 FLTAH 1
M) .1
H. Uiy -a- LR AL A 1
LI P JIG4 LIS S U]
L R T RS RUL Tt P |
E3*2bdy 7 1
0 A2AF0Y D=12.7 N=10 1
FARYT 1/4-40 1.=B z
. 1
1
L
1
1
L

.0} MR T SN L)
oYy 0/32-2
EELETE] N
FRIRYLY RTURST A
TR
SV LDYE T IV E
1y
RELTHURARA
BA¥3T 15/64-28 L=14
FEIRNYY TR A
A70$3-492" ¢ pAYTH
TALRLT 1570408 =0
IFETY
LRAEEEL A -
TAEIEST 15/64-28 L=
L72e” 15/B4-28 1=1)
L3 ey D=6.35 HEE.S
i SCREV T FaIL s
LEURE S BN - I ST 4
ERURE S B B o
qull {3 3 S
iesT 3/16-28 L=0.5
bdzdT 1/4-40 (=10
L3RS 3/16-32 L=6.5
FEFS 174=40 1=8
'_ER__ . . } J,'_

S T o g

G BASE
13

o

B

r
oy
3 -
Prea
s
&
-
Gﬂ
o
o
=

LIRE I NP 64 =28 LA .
PANT YLy i
12111**"”" e
E LR 3:Et P b
YA IRt
EUnii WA B
AR 8/04-40 L=B. 8
Moo CARYERY L

J1hk

EAS T S 34
| 4S54, REGEY MRS M PR Y

B SR

oy Q730

LA FE LR I Y

ENPS AT ] k o G

EAFELLEEIE AU R o

FALr2T To4-a0 LG

ROp Al -

sty 5015-32 1

U A 2

EA A L I I [ ER O

(A EAE ] 1

K L A R _ i

TRyt =107 H=SL Y 1
1
1
1

Loors e o

2ty

LUESE N EE R LRt

HebT-RT g Pl
SR A 11SG4-40 L0 1

BRI 4 BXRAKG. R
Fr=atss 5
A A

T W

— P Jh S

TRty t

e e

REX. NG ROTE PAKT N DESCRIPTINH [ ¢ ar
Y| E160-145-H50  BUSHING, FRANT ERLSE PIL TSP 3T 1
i RIROTIO-5F  SCREW 15/64-28 =7 FARYT 15/64~28 {,=7 1
223 -14i-iA0 0 F RICKER ASH. LA LENRE !
Lud 3 21410-5P 3/168-28 L=14 A7 2
% i i1-HAD  HQUA LRIVING SHAFT A0M, ___ . _2ee’f . o o0 ... ..o L.
26 DamZORAN00-60 Q1L VICK 25y w.n
o] TI513-241-E08  FEED DUG 4X2.5 WITH B1TCH FHUAT ANTT AKZ. 5 3Ty 1
i S5-40806y0 TR STREW 1.78-44 L=0 Tty 1/8-44 L6 H
BIT05-241-H00~4 THROAT PLATE LUR !
ooLoEhs2ineguo-TP | GLREY 11/64-40 L=8.0 52y 11/64-40 LR 6 . L
R1601-141-H00  FEED ROCK SHAFT 1ttty 1
R1805-241-H00-4 FEED ROCE SHAFT CRANK 7404 15y 95" 1
SE-TIR1510-5P  HCREV 15/064-28 1.=10 TREIEYT 16/64-25 L=10 th
11%-47308 BUSHING, REAR ATARSTY AYUAE 1
. _ .SS;BLM.MJMM-QE ET e o PARET 15/64-28 L=1 .
SD-1000051-5P  RINGE SCREW D=10 Hed,§ 27033 D=10 H=d. 5 ]
F 53009-141-408  HUT FATS 1
WP-0TQEG1G-SF WASHER L ] 1
239 NS-BCA0410-SF KUT  §/52-24 prENIYE 9/32-28 1
240 B1307-271-04C__ PIHIOK CASE. ASH baahaTr-3 {23 1
241 SH-0051410-SC SCREV MEX0.8 L=14 L3355 HOX0.8 L=14 1
242 R1BOG-271-000  LOVER SHAFT BUSHING,REAR YRENY GIOARL 1
243 $5-8156710-5F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA¥ST 15,6G4-28 L=7 i
244 [E-0701014-5H  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=7.94 W=10 ZexP9y 027,94 V=10 32 2
245 35-8110520-70  SCREW 13/64-40 L= 4.5 Lagst 13/64-40 L=4.5 . i)l
248 BI8O3-141-HAC  BLSHING ASM., [NTERKEDIATE PEFTH AL 43 1
247 Ci-2020000-0C  OIL WICK 1y 0.1
242 58-K150710-SP  SCREV  16/64-28 L=7 FAFYT 15/64-28 (=7 i
249 BI151-141-H00  LUBRICATING 01l PUMP COWER PeEI-1YY IR 1
50 _ _TA-DTH0404-E0 _ PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 bdby D=7.5 Lz3.5 .. . Ld
20, 81152-141-H00  CGASKET PIE2+1EY9 7E ANV 1
252 BL155-141-H0O  OIL PIEF FITIRYY R3-207 47 1
2653 BLi55-141-400  FELT HOLRER TIAR A4Y ]
254 S5-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 P43yt 15/64-28 L=10.5 ]
205 . Bi802-141-400-4 DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING. ERONT. .. . 3T 37% 21 228 1
256 B1835-241-H00  3CRBIN CASE PCSTTIONING FINGER PR TR R ) ]
257 B1829-241-H00  THREAD PRESSER PLATE {RTHI4% 1
258 H1830-341-HAC  HODOK ASH. w2 1
269 BE&117-201-000  BOBBIN ety 1
280 _B1837-241-R0O0. . . BOBBIN CASE . b s &) R |
o6 SS-G11iE20-5F  SCREV 11/64-40 1.=16.0 E3337 11/64-40 1218 1
262 KE-6110530-8P  KUT 11/64-40 oydIvE 11/64-40 i
“B3 B1234-512-00G-# GIL ADJUSTING SCREV FUEREEE SETE A !
264 R1154-141-H00  OTL PUHP COVER PerI-i T8N - |
285 . §55-6111210-8F. _ SCREW 11/64-40 §=12 L925T 11/64-40 L=13 I
266 S5-81A0710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Fd$y© 15/64-28 L=7 i
267 R1G04-141-HoG  BOSHTKG, FRONT ALAATIIETT 2 LAAa0 1
268 [1704-241-E00  UF AND DOWN FEED FORKED YTANETINY TR 1
269 S8-TI11120-SF  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 T4EFRYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 n
20 B1601-141-H00  FEED RDCK SHAFT b LT b1 ) U
271 B3402-141-KAO-A BELL CRAMY BRACKET ASH. 91 F1 491 43 1
a7z B3406-141-K0C  SPRING TAFIFGLA" R 1
273 §S-7120910-8F  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 4IRS 3/18-28 L=9 2
274 B1703-241-HAC  DRIVING SHAFT CRAKK ASH,, REAR YTA-ATEIATT 6T o3 |
i _S3:6101% '-LE!&&;Eﬁ_LiiS¢Q_______________inz__lﬁiﬁi:ZEALilﬂ U Y
% $5-8151550-SP  SCREV 15/04-28 L=13 PAEYT 15/64-28 L=1 1
a7 118-47308 BUSHING, REAR FUARITS AIDATA 1
78 £5-111101C-51  THRUST COLLAR ASH.D=11,11 ¥=10 434k D=11.11 W10 43 1
278 55-86B0510-TP  SCKEY 1/4-40 L=5 FARYT 1/4-40 L=h (2
280 _B3121-241-HAQ . TEMSIOH RELEASE LEVER ASM {bF3-53" {47 93 . L
281 B2134-051-000  TENSION RELEASE LEVER 1A% {3 i1}
282 SC-0470281-SF  HINGE SCREY D=4.7 H=2.8 2TuEyT D=4.7 H=2.8 2)
283 B3127-051-000  TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT FIET R R i
284 B3124-241-HAC  TENSION STUD ASK. PISERE” REE m
285 L B2126-051-00C _ TEMSIDH DISE I .5 = 2. _ 12)
2 B3132-051-006  TENSIDN DISC HOLDER 4h$3-515 141 1)
287 B2120-526-000  TEHSION SPRIMG (1.2) hFA-Y TR 1.2 t
288 B3125-012-00C  THREAD TENSION KUT {h#3-9 $9b 12)
288 55-408G610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 4" Ey" 1/8-44 L=6.4 )
290 . _.. B3137-051-0AG __ TAKE-IIP SPRING GUIDE_DISC A3K STASIENE IS5 0 el T SN & § 1
291 B3123-G51-000  TAKE-UP SPRING STUD TRRY RT3ty {n
26z B3128-C51-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, & SRR R t
283 B2122-053-000  TEMSION RELEASE Bag ELET T EE S5 Y]
294 $5-7110720-SF  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 RE3FST 11/64-40 L7 1
oS . S5-B111251-8p  SCREY 11/G4-40 L=12.0 . FAFYT 11/B4=40 1212 |
206 B2138-512-000  TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTIHG PLATE {HRIRTY Tidd F3-E4A Y 1
267 35-7000520-3F  SCREV 9:04-40 L= 4.5 CAESEET WeRA-4G L=d L 1
268 R1103-141-H00  SCALE RASE PLATE RER AT 1
298 SE-7110720-80  SCREW  11/64-40 127 kRS HTRA=GD 27 2
00 106-01607 . . TEMSION_THREAD CLARD PLATE ___ PRV ARL L ol
i S3-4120615-5P  SCREV 3/1G-2% L=h EROE TN [ VRV AT § 1

Ed Raichert, Inc

Industrial  Sewing  Equipment

3517 N 42nd Ave Phoenix, Arizona 83019
ph:602-272-2301 ph 800-422-3153 wyw raichert.com
fax 602-272-0509 email les@raichert.com

JUKI

INTERNATIONAL SALES DIViSION
1, KCKURYQ — CHO,

g-2-

CORPORATION

PHONE:03 {3430} 4001-S

TELEX : J22987

CHOFU - SHI, TOKYD 182, JAPAN

FAX : 03 (34307 4903. 4909. 4914




